

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4501 of 2017

=====

AMITBHAI SUMANRAI JANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER, SERVICE
REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

On 12.09.2025, due to an inadvertent error, an order of withdrawal came to be transcribed in the present matter. Accordingly, the order dated 12.09.2025 is hereby recalled. The matter is now adjourned to 16.10.2025 for further consideration.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to remain in operation until the next date of hearing.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)